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QUESTIONNAIRE FOR 
APT FREQUENCY USAGE IN THE 806-960 MHz BAND
Background:
At the AWG-10 meeting, document AWG-10/INP-48 provided the information on 3GPP work on harmonized frequency arrangements in the frequency range 806-894MHz and APT members were encouraged to contribute their view on the use of this band and any related issues to the AWG-11 meeting. A number of contributions
 were received and discussed in the AWG-11 meeting. It was decided to conduct a survey on current and future usages of the full band 806 – 960 MHz band in order to undertake studies on potential co-existence issues as well as the potential for harmonisation of usage of the band. A working document was developed on a possible questionnaire on “APT Frequency Usage in the 806-960 MHz Band” (Document AWG-11/TMP-42) during the AWG-11 meeting. In addition, a circular was developed and sent to APT members after the AWG-11 meeting, in order to seek contributions from them related to the structure of the questionnaire and on the questions to be included. Several contributions
were submitted to the AWG-12 meeting related to the 806-960MHz band issue. After substantial discussion, the meeting finalized the questionnaire and agreed to send it to APT members after the meeting. It was also noted during the discussion that work is in progress in 3GPP on harmonization of the use of the band. AWG will liaise the results of its studies to 3GPP. 
Purpose of Survey:
This survey is to collect information on current spectrum usage and re-farming plans in the band 806-960MHz from APT administrations. Based on the result of the survey, an AWG/APT Report on Frequency Usage in the 806-960MHz Band will be developed and the data included in this report will be consolidated into the APT Frequency Information System (AFIS) as well. Also the possibility of further studies in this band for harmonization could be discussed among APT member countries in the future.
Name of the Administration/Organization:

Contact Person (Name, Designation and Email):

Questions:
Question 1: What is/are the current allocations (e.g. Mobile service, Fixed service, Broadcasting service, etc.) in the band 806-960 MHz in your country?

Answer:
Question 2: What application(s) (e.g. PMR, IMT, PPDR, etc.) and associated technologies are currently assigned/licensed in the band? Which frequency sub-band is used for each application? In addition, please describe system characteristics of applications currently used including details such as spectrum emission mask, in-band transmission power, bandwidth, receiver performance, etc.
.
Answer:
	
	Frequency Sub-band
	Applications
	Associated Technologies

	1
	
	1
	1

	
	
	2
	2

	
	
	
	

	2
	
	1
	1

	
	
	2
	2

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	


Technologies and System Characteristics for Application 1
Technologies and System Characteristics for Application 2

Question 3: What is/are your planned future application(s) and corresponding frequency arrangement(s) for mobile broadband systems in the band 806-960MHz? Please provide detailed information, such as channel bandwidth/block size, guardbands if used, duplex method, TDD or FDD etc.
Answer:
	
	Frequency sub-band
 (MHz)
	Applications

	Duplex method
	Duplex separation (MHz) if FDD
	Channel Bandwidth (MHz)
	Block Size (MHz)
	Guardband between adjacent blocks (MHz)
	Guardband
 at band edge (MHz)
	Guardband
 at band edge (MHz)

	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Question 4: What are detailed characteristics of applications planned? Please describe system characteristics of the applications planned including details such as spectrum emission mask, in-band transmission power, bandwidth, receiver performance etc.
Answer:
Question 5: If detailed system characteristics are not available please provide a narrative description of planned or potential future uses. 

Answer:
Question 6: What is your transfer timetable for existing applications that will be re-farmed?

Answer:
	
	Frequency Sub-band
	Existing Applications
	New Applications
	Transfer Timetable (year)


	
	
	
	
	1-2
	3-5
	Long Term

	1
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Question 7: Is there any other information and/or comments related to this band usage which is not included in the above questions?
____________
�Documents AWG-11/INP-20, INP-23, INP-29, INP-46, INP-47, INP-49, INP-81 and INP-83


�Documents AWG-12/INP-24, INP-27, INP-36, INP-37, INP-60, INP-64, INP-65, INP-95, INP-96R1 and INP-109


�If it is available, please provide the information of the additional following parameters for a particular application in the specified band for purpose of AFIS data collection: 1. Channeling: Single/Multiple channel, 2.Channel Width,3.Modulation/Occupied BW,4.Direction/Separation: UL/DL,5.Transmit Power (Max),6.Channel Access or Occupation Rule: % of time,7.License Regime: free access/exempted/license required


�Please provide the start point and the end point in MHz of the frequency band for the application(s)


� If the case is technology neutral, please indicate.


�Guardband between the new application with services in adjacent band below 806 MHz


�Guardband between the new application with services in adjacent band above 960 MHz


� Please choose one option





	Contact:
	
	Tel:
Fax:
Email: 
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